Geburtstage von Westernhelden / Birthdays of 0ld West Heroes

Legenden des Westens / Legends of the Old West

Calamity Jane

William Frederick Cody "Buffalo Bill"

Wyatt Earp

Butch Cassidy

James Butler "Wild Bill Hickok"
Pat Garrett

John Henry "Doc" Holliday
Jesse James

Billy the Kid

Schauspieler / Actors
Lee van Cleef

Ernest Borgnine
Pierre Briece

Lee Marvin

Mario Girotti "Terence Hill"
Gregory Peck
Stewart Granger

Lex Barker

Henry Fonda

James Stewart

John Wayne

Clint Eastwood

Dean Martin

James Coburn

Carlo Pedersoli "Bud Spencer"
Burt Lancaster
Charles Bronson

Rock Hudson

Franco Nero

Richard Widmark

1856
26.2.1846
19.3.1848
13.4.1866
27.5.1837

5.6.1850
14.8.1851
5.9.1847
23.11.1859

09.01.1925
24.01.1917
06.02.1929
19.02.1924
29.03.1939
05.04.1916
06.05.1913
08.05.1919
16.05.1905
20.05.1908
26.05.1907
31.05.1930
07.06.1917
31.08.1928
31.10.1929
02.11.1913
03.11.1921
17.11.1925
23.11.1941
26.12.1914

01.08.1903
10.01.1917
13.01.1929
1908
2.8.1876
28.02.1908
8.11.1887
3.4.1882
14.7.1881

16.12.1989
08.07.1912
06.06.2015
29.08.1987
12.06.2003
16.08.1993
11.05.1973
12.08.1982
02.07.1997
11.06.1979
25.12.1995
18.11.2002
27.06.2016
20.10.1994
30.08.2003
02.10.1985

24.03.2008



